

Volunteer Group of the Year Nomination Form 2024 Municipal Awards

The Volunteer Group of the Year distinction is awarded to an outstanding group that has consistently demonstrated dedication to volunteerism in the Town of Paradise. This community group brings enthusiasm to all that they do and is always there to help others and contribute to the community.

To be nominated for a 2024 Municipal Award, the accomplishments, work, initiatives, etc., of the group must have taken place between January 2023 to December 2023.

Please note that only information included on this form will be considered in the award evaluation and selection process.

Profile Information:

Group Name:	Group Type:
Headquarter Address:	Postal Code:
Contact Name:	Contacts Role:
Phone Number(s):	Email:

Nomination Information:

Please complete the following questions in the space provided. Responses should outline and indicate why the nominee should be recognized with a Municipal Award.

i. Organizational Overview: What are some of the organizational objectives of the group? Please describe the type of volunteer work that the nominee does in the community. What are the groups volunteering goals and how do they achieve them?

ii.	Outstanding Achievements / Work in the Community: Describe the qualities demonstrated by the group through work in the community. Please reference any achievements, outstanding work, and notable highlights of their volunteer work in the past year.
iii.	Community Well Being and Initiatives: Describe how the nominee benefits the health and general wellbeing of residents in Paradise. Please include a specific example of how the nominee has helped people through their actions.

iv.	Other Information: Please provide any additional information pertaining to why you feel the nominee is deserving of this Municipal Award.
v .	Summary: Please provide a short summary/biography of the nominee's accomplishments this year. This may be adapted for use during award presentations.

Nominator Information:

We certify that all information given is correct and meets with guidelines set out by the Town of Paradise Awards Selection Committee.

Nominator Name

Date

Deadline: Nominations for the 2024 Municipal Awards must be received by 12:00 p.m. on March 25, 2024.

Submission:

Nomination packages may be submitted via email to psilver@paradise.ca

Privacy Notice: Personal information submitted on this form is administered under Part III of the Access to Information and Protection of Privacy Act, 2015, and is collected and used only for the selection and administration process of the Town of Paradise Municipal Awards. If you have any questions about the collection, use or disclosure of your personal information, please contact the Town by calling 709-782-1400.